[WRNS-AM]
[Dick Broadcasting, Inc]
[Kinston, NC]

QUARTERLY ISSUES AND PROGRAMS REPORT

[4/01/23 - 6/30/23]

7/10/23
FILED

SUBMITTED BY ___Tony Denton




PUBLIC AFFAIRS RELATED PROGRAM DESCRIPTIONS

Insight ENC

Insight- a Community program addressing issues in ENC! Everything from elections to

food banks to COVID-19 testing and relief.

Tune in Sundays at 6:00A with your host Crystal Legends!

Coverage Addressing the Following Issues:

1) Military

2) Economy

3) Crime and Courts
4) Education

5) Health

6) Food

7) Transportation
8) Environment

9) Insurance

10) Election

11) Animal Welfare
12) Public Safety

13) Community

[WRNS AM] 4th Quarter 2022 Issues and Programs List

Page 2 of _5_



Issue

Date(s) Aired

Time(s)

Duration

Description of the Segment

13

4.2.2023

6:00AM

4:26

Insight speaks with Pam Anderson, secretary
for the newly formed Beaufort Performing Arts
Collective (BPAC) about their mission &
fundraiser the Queens Tea on April 22cnd.
People interested in growing their theatrical
talents, of all ages 16+, you are encouraged
to register for classes by calling 252-940-
6375.. no experience necessary!

13

4.9.2023

6:00AM

3:22

Insight discussed information from Katie
Shorter- the Director of the Small
Business Center at Pamlico Community
College- Small Business Center about
their upcoming free events-

including April 29th Hands On
Homesteading & Hobby Farm
Workshop, May 15th Consulting
Connector, & June 17th Nonprofit
Navigator Workshops .. Find more
information about all 3

at PamlicoSBC.com

6,11

4.16.2023

6:00AM

Insight speaks with Sam from the Pet
Food Pantry of ENC and their
participation with Bark! We discuss the
mission of the Pet Food Pantry and how
they help low income residents keep their
pets happy and healthy. We also discuss
their efforts with Disaster relief help. And
you can discover how to help out and
volunteer with them
at https://petfoodpantryenc.org/
252-689-6122

213

4.23.2023

6:00AM

Insight spoke with Will Kornegay, the
brainchild behind, Ripe for Revival.. A
fleet of mobile markets that aims to
revive communities through food while
supporting local & regional farmers &
striving to eliminate food waste. Find out
more at https://www.ripeforrevival.com/

1,13

4.30.2023

6:00AM

3:02

Insight spoke with Deputy Detwiler about
thRegistration is now open for the 8th annual
Run For The Warriors® in Jacksonville, NC.
Race in the Half Marathon, 10K, 5K or the 1-
Mile Walk/Run. Register early to get the best
price. Registration is now $60 for the half
marathon and $20 for the other distances.
Prices increase on April 15. Register today!e
new Craven County Sheriff's Office D.A.R.E.
Summer Camps! Your child can grab an

[WRNS AM] 4th Quarter 2022 Issues and Programs List

Page 3 of _5_



https://petfoodpantryenc.org/
https://www.ripeforrevival.com/

Issue

Date(s) Aired

Time(s)

Duration

Description of the Segment

application from their school SRO or
email JDetwiler@cravencountync.gov

1,13

5.7.2023

6:00AM

4:30

Insight spoke to Danielle Rose, the
National Events Manager for Hope for the
Warriors- Registration is now open for the
8th annual Run For The Warriors® in
Jacksonville, NC. Race in the Half
Marathon, 10K, 5K or the 1-Mile
Walk/Run. Register early to get the best
price. Registration is now $60 for the half
marathon and $20 for the other
distances. Prices increase on April

15. Register today!877-246-7349

13

5.14.2023

6:00AM

9:10

Insight speaks with Ben Gotts, USDA
Forest Service Senior Firefighter about
various steps that people can take to
avoid sparking fires while camping,
hiking, & even doing yard work. More info
& their app here www.fs.usda.gov

13

5.21.2023

6:00AM

9:10

Insight speaks with Ben Gotts, USDA
Forest Service Senior Firefighter about
various steps that people can take to
avoid sparking fires while camping,
hiking, & even doing yard work. More info
& their app here www.fs.usda.gov

5.28.2023

6:00AM

5:25

Insight speaks with Jenna Bass with
AgCarolina Farm Credit about their 2023
Grant Program- Now Open for Applications
for up to $5,000. Find out more here 910
323 9188 ext 2414

13

6.4.2023

6:00AM

3:57

Insight spoke with Michael McCarren with
Greenville United, Greenville’s new
National Premier Soccer League! Check
out their story- about summer camps-
game schedule & how to get involved on
any level HERE 252 350 2633

5,13

6.11.2023

6:00AM

3:01

Insight talks about Wheelchairs for
Warriors with info from Founder/Executive
Director Crystal Lee Laramore .. The
average wheelchair is 12k!! & often NOT
custom fitted to the Warrior.. This
amazing program provides custom fit,
complex-rehab mobility chairs.. find out

[WRNS AM] 4th Quarter 2022 Issues and Programs List

Page 4 of _5_



https://www.hopeforthewarriors.org/jacksonville-run-for-warriors-2/
https://www.fs.usda.gov/
https://www.fs.usda.gov/
http://www.fs.usda.gov
https://www.agcarolina.com/resources/community-support/association-directed-grant-program
https://greenvilleutd.com/

Issue

Date(s) Aired

Time(s)

Duration

Description of the Segment

more
at https://www.wheelchairsforwarriors.org/
Crystal Laramore 936-777-4548

5,13

6.18.2023

6:00AM

3:01

Insight talks about Wheelchairs for
Warriors with info from Founder/Executive
Director Crystal Lee Laramore .. The
average wheelchair is 12k!! & often NOT
custom fitted to the Warrior.. This
amazing program provides custom fit,
complex-rehab mobility chairs.. find out
more

at https://www.wheelchairsforwarriors.org/
Crystal Laramore 936-777-4548

13

6.25.2023

6:00AM

3:00

Insight talks about where to go for 4th of
July! If you’'re looking for something to do,
look no further because we’ve got you
covered! Join your community at the
Capitol Building for fireworks and a virtual
tour on July 4th! Check out the events
happening in Raleigh and the surrounding
areas for a guaranteed good time HERE.
cazcraid@thisisraliegh.com

[WRNS AM] 4th Quarter 2022 Issues and Programs List

Page 5 of _5_



https://www.wheelchairsforwarriors.org/
https://www.wheelchairsforwarriors.org/
https://thisisraleigh.com/what-to-do-raleigh-july-4th/

