# [WRNS-AM] [Dick Broadcasting, Inc] [Kinston, NC]

### QUARTERLY ISSUES AND PROGRAMS REPORT

[4/01/23 - 6/30/23]				
FILED _	7/10/23	-		
SUBMITTED BY _	Tony Denton			

#### PUBLIC AFFAIRS RELATED PROGRAM DESCRIPTIONS

# **Insight ENC**

Insight- a Community program addressing issues in ENC! Everything from elections to food banks to COVID-19 testing and relief.

Tune in Sundays at 6:00A with your host Crystal Legends!

### Coverage Addressing the Following Issues:

- 1) Military
- 2) Economy
- 3) Crime and Courts
- 4) Education
- 5) Health
- 6) Food
- 7) Transportation
- 8) Environment
- 9) Insurance
- 10) Election
- 11) Animal Welfare
- 12) Public Safety
- 13) Community

Issue	Date(s) Aired	Time(s)	Duration	Description of the Segment
13	4.2.2023	6:00AM	4:26	Insight speaks with Pam Anderson, secretary for the newly formed Beaufort Performing Arts Collective (BPAC) about their mission & fundraiser the Queens Tea on April 22cnd. People interested in growing their theatrical talents, of all ages 16+, you are encouraged to register for classes by calling 252-940-6375 no experience necessary!
13	4.9.2023	6:00AM	3:22	Insight discussed information from Katie Shorter- the Director of the Small Business Center at Pamlico Community College- Small Business Center about their upcoming free events-including April 29th Hands On Homesteading & Hobby Farm Workshop, May 15th Consulting Connector, & June 17th Nonprofit Navigator Workshops Find more information about all 3 at PamlicoSBC.com
6,11	4.16.2023	6:00AM		Insight speaks with Sam from the Pet Food Pantry of ENC and their participation with Bark! We discuss the mission of the Pet Food Pantry and how they help low income residents keep their pets happy and healthy. We also discuss their efforts with Disaster relief help. And you can discover how to help out and volunteer with them at <a href="https://petfoodpantryenc.org/252-689-6122">https://petfoodpantryenc.org/252-689-6122</a>
2,13	4.23.2023	6:00AM		Insight spoke with Will Kornegay, the brainchild behind, Ripe for Revival A fleet of mobile markets that aims to revive communities through food while supporting local & regional farmers & striving to eliminate food waste. Find out more at <a href="https://www.ripeforrevival.com/">https://www.ripeforrevival.com/</a>
1,13	4.30.2023	6:00AM	3:02	Insight spoke with Deputy Detwiler about thRegistration is now open for the 8th annual Run For The Warriors® in Jacksonville, NC. Race in the Half Marathon, 10K, 5K or the 1-Mile Walk/Run. Register early to get the best price. Registration is now \$60 for the half marathon and \$20 for the other distances. Prices increase on April 15. Register today!e new Craven County Sheriff's Office D.A.R.E. Summer Camps! Your child can grab an

Issue	Date(s) Aired	Time(s)	Duration	Description of the Segment
				application from their school SRO or email JDetwiler@cravencountync.gov
1,13	5.7.2023	6:00AM	4:30	Insight spoke to Danielle Rose, the National Events Manager for Hope for the Warriors- Registration is now open for the 8th annual Run For The Warriors® in Jacksonville, NC. Race in the Half Marathon, 10K, 5K or the 1-Mile Walk/Run. Register early to get the best price. Registration is now \$60 for the half marathon and \$20 for the other distances. Prices increase on April 15. Register today!877-246-7349
13	5.14.2023	6:00AM	9:10	Insight speaks with Ben Gotts, USDA Forest Service Senior Firefighter about various steps that people can take to avoid sparking fires while camping, hiking, & even doing yard work. More info & their app here www.fs.usda.gov
13	5.21.2023	6:00AM	9:10	Insight speaks with Ben Gotts, USDA Forest Service Senior Firefighter about various steps that people can take to avoid sparking fires while camping, hiking, & even doing yard work. More info & their app <a href="mailto:here">here</a> <a href="https://www.fs.usda.gov">www.fs.usda.gov</a>
2	5.28.2023	6:00AM	5:25	Insight speaks with Jenna Bass with AgCarolina Farm Credit about their 2023 Grant Program- Now Open for Applications for up to \$5,000. Find out more <a href="here">here</a> 910 323 9188 ext 2414
13	6.4.2023	6:00AM	3:57	Insight spoke with Michael McCarren with Greenville United, Greenville's new National Premier Soccer League! Check out their story- about summer camps- game schedule & how to get involved on any level HERE 252 350 2633
5,13	6.11.2023	6:00AM	3:01	Insight talks about Wheelchairs for Warriors with info from Founder/Executive Director Crystal Lee Laramore The average wheelchair is 12k!! & often NOT custom fitted to the Warrior This amazing program provides custom fit, complex-rehab mobility chairs find out

Issue	Date(s) Aired	Time(s)	Duration	Description of the Segment
				more at https://www.wheelchairsforwarriors.org/ Crystal Laramore 936-777-4548
5,13	6.18.2023	6:00AM	3:01	Insight talks about Wheelchairs for Warriors with info from Founder/Executive Director Crystal Lee Laramore The average wheelchair is 12k!! & often NOT custom fitted to the Warrior This amazing program provides custom fit, complex-rehab mobility chairs find out more at <a href="https://www.wheelchairsforwarriors.org/">https://www.wheelchairsforwarriors.org/</a> Crystal Laramore 936-777-4548
13	6.25.2023	6:00AM	3:00	Insight talks about where to go for 4th of July! If you're looking for something to do, look no further because we've got you covered! Join your community at the Capitol Building for fireworks and a virtual tour on July 4th! Check out the events happening in Raleigh and the surrounding areas for a guaranteed good time HERE. cazcraid@thisisraliegh.com